JIANGSU TEYIN IMP&EXP. CO., LTD

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1.PPE:

TY0929V TY0839V

2. Manufacturer

JIANGSU TEYIN IMP&EXP. CO., LTD NO.199 SHISHAN ROAD METROPOLITAN TOWERS ROOM 1204 SUZHOU NEW DISTRICT. SUZHOU 215011 PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF CHINA

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole reponsibility of the manufacturer.JIANGSU TEYIN IMP&EXP. CO., LTD

4.Object of the declaration TY0929V FFP2 NR D MASK TY0839V FFP3 NR D MASK

5. The object of the declaration referred to in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation: Regulation (EU) 2016/425, directive 89/686/EEC, amended by the directives 93/68/EEC,93/95/EEC and 96/58/EC

6. The object of the declaration referred to in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation: EN149:2001+A1:2009

7. Notified Body:

BSI Group The Netherlands B.V.

Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP

Amsterdam, Netherlands

Notified Body: 2797

8. Who made the EU type examination and issued the EU type examination certificate(certificate number):

BSI CE 726906

9. Conformity monitoring procedure to ensure homogeneity of production and conformity with the manufactured PPE with the requirements stipulated in Annex VIII (MODULE D) with the number:

CE 761119

issued by BSI Group The Netherlands B.V.

Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP

Amsterdam, Netherlands

Notified Body: 2797

10. Signed in the name and on penelf of: CHINA, 01/13/2023 Yinai Jiang (Managent JIANGSU TEVIN IMISEXP. CO., UTD

Suzhou China, 01-13-2023

place-country-date